NEW ZEALAND SECONDARY SCHOOLS INDOOR ROWING CHAMPIONSHIPS

INFORMATION SHEET
Heats:  Sunday, December 5,  10.00 am  – 6 pm   /   Finals:  Monday, December 6,  9 am – 2.30 pm

Location: ST JOHN’S COLLEGE GYMNASIUM, HAMILTON

Event Numbers:

	#
	Description
	#
	Description
	#
	Description
	#
	Description

	1
	Boys U15 2000m
	2
	Girls U15 2000m
	3
	Boys U19LW 2000m
	4
	Girls U19LW 2000m

	5
	Boys U17 2000m
	6
	Girls U17 2000m
	7
	Boys U19 2000m
	8
	Girls U19 2000m

	9
	Boys U15 500m
	10
	Girls U15 500m
	11
	Boys U19LW 500m
	12
	Girls U19LW 500m

	13
	Boys U17 500m
	14
	Girls U17 500m
	15
	Boys U19 500m
	16
	Girls U19 500m

	17
	Girls U15 Team
	18
	Boys U15 Team
	19
	Girls U17 Team
	20
	Boys U17 Team

	21
	Girls U19 Team
	22
	Boys U19 Team
	23
	Mixed Open Team
	
	


** Age as at December 31, 2004.**

Entry Fees / Deadline for entries

· Entry Fee is $20 (GST inclusive) per student, (unlimited events)

· Entries Close on Monday November 8

**please note, race day entries will only be accepted at the discretion of race organizers.** 

· Participants are permitted to row in their own age category, and older if desired

· Entry fee includes: 

· College Games Competitors Pack

· Indoor Rowing competitors pack, containing, (Concept 2 water bottle and/or a Concept 2 Poster or Concept 2 training log)

· Free Programme

· Medals for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd of each race; and a winners t-shirts to the winner in each event

· Entries must be received by Monday November 8th to guarantee a competitors pack.

Payment

Payment should accompany entry form – cheques payable to Waikato Bay of Plenty Secondary School Rowing Association (WBOPSSRA).

Entry forms
Coaches and/or Teaches must submit the entry form signed by the principal. If an individual is entering without the support of a coach, please ensure you have the signature of the school principal on your entry form as well.

Send completed entries to:
W/BOPSSRA, c/o Craig Bocock at, 39 Pooles Road, Tauranga, or Fax 07-541-0779 or E-mail: wbop.region@schoolrowing.org.nz 

Questions or concerns?  

Craig Bocock, 07 541 0227h; 025 628 6454 w  E-mail: wbop.region@schoolrowing.org.nz
2004 NEW ZEALAND SECONDARY SCHOOLS

INDOOR ROWING CHAMPIONSHIPS

INDIVIDUAL ENTRY FORM
Name of School 
         Phone: Day  ________________________

School Colours  _________________________________                         Fax _____________________

School Address ____________________________________________________________________

Contact Person _________________________ Phone: Day ______________  Evening ____________

Athlete Information.  

Please note all athletes who will be competing at the competition must be listed, including those participating solely in the team competition.

	Athlete

#
	Given Name
	Family Name
	Date of Birth
	Each race is numbered.   What race(s) is each competitor entered in 
	Estimated

2000 meter time

	1. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total #
	@ $20.00 per person
	Total Fee
	Total Enclosed
	
	
	
	
	



As Principal of






school I declare all the persons listed above are bona fide pupils of this school and the information contained on this form is correct. 

Principal





         Dated



2004 NEW ZEALAND SECONDARY SCHOOLS

INDOOR ROWING CHAMPIONSHIPS

ENTRY FORM

· Please note that all athletes competing in the team event must also have their name recorded on the schools’ athlete information sheet

· Each team member must be from the same school

· Each athlete must row 500 meters, for a total team row of 2000 meters

· The age group for the team is that of the oldest athlete on that team  

· Mixed teams must be comprised of 2 males and 2 females


Event # ____


Event name: ___________________________

	
	FIRST NAME
	FAMILY NAME
	BIRTH DATE

	4
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	1
	
	
	


Event # ____


Event name: ___________________________

	
	FIRST NAME
	FAMILY NAME
	BIRTH DATE

	4
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	2
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Event # ____


Event name: ___________________________

	
	FIRST NAME
	FAMILY NAME
	BIRTH DATE

	4
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	1
	
	
	


Event # ____


Event name: ___________________________

	
	FIRST NAME
	FAMILY NAME
	BIRTH DATE

	4
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	1
	
	
	


2004 NEW ZEALAND SECONDARY SCHOOLS

INDOOR ROWING CHAMPIONSHIPS

CONDITIONS
· The event will start at 10.00am on Sunday December 5 and start at 9.00am on Monday December 6.

· Machines to be used are the Concept 2 Model C.

· Athletes may set their own machines. But once they have started they are not allowed to alter the setting.

· Only athletes and officials will be allowed onto the racing area.

· Athletes are asked that they be ready to go at least 5 minutes prior to their race.

· Athletes may warm up on the warm up machines provided.

· Athletes must race on the ergs as directed.

· Individual events will be raced over 500m and 2000m. Teams of 4 will race over 2000m.

· The same team members must race both the heats and the finals.

· Each team member must complete 500m.

· Team members are the only ones that are allowed to assist in the change over.

· Every competitor must wear a singlet in his or her school colours or white as an alternative.
· Lightweights 
Male - No rower shall weigh more than 75 kilograms. 

Female - No rower shall weigh more than 61.5 kilograms

Rowers are required to weigh in each day prior to their first race.

· Rowers must be under the stipulated age as on December 31, 2004.

· Substitutes are allowed and must be advised to the Secretary by an appropriately authorised official prior to the first race for the event in which they are entered.

· For all heats a maximum of 10 lanes will be used. 

· For all finals a maximum of 6 lanes will be used. (unless there is a tie for 6th position)

· All scratchings must be notified at least 1 hour before the start of that particular race

· Every endeavour will be made to maintain the racing structure as proposed. However, the Event Committee reserves the right to alter, for any reason it sees fit the programme as published.

· Medals will be presented to all athletes that place 1st, 2nd, or 3rd.

· Winner t-shirts will also be given to all winning individuals and teams.

· No rower shall be eligible to compete unless he or she is under 19 years of age on the 31st December in the year in which the competition is held.

· Is a bona fide pupil of the school, that is:- be enrolled as a bone fide student at the school of representation and studying at least 80% of a programme which is part of the timetable provided by the school for at least four weeks prior to the event. Have a satisfactory attendance at the school. The final decision will be at the Principals discretion
· Any crew or crew members found guilty by the Event Committee of bringing the Event or Rowing into disrepute, may be disqualified from further participation in the Event and could prejudice the participation of other crews from the same school.

DISCLAIMER

It is a condition of participation in this event that all participants accept and note that no liability either in tort or any other nature whatsoever is accepted by or will attach to the New Zealand Rowing Association (Inc), the New Zealand Secondary School Rowing Association (Inc), the New Zealand Secondary School Sports Council, the Waikato/Bay of Plenty Secondary Schools Rowing Association (Inc), or the venue owners for any harm, damage, loss, costs, expenses, inconvenience, interference of whatever nature and whatever kind including any damage to equipment or injury to persons of whatever nature incurred in the course of or in connection with or in any way related to the event regardless of whether any error or omission, wrongdoing, oversight, negligence or other tort whatsoever on the part of any event official or other person may be established.







No rower shall be eligible to compete unless he or she is under 19 years of age on the 31st December in the year in which the competition is held; and


Is a bona fide pupil of the school, that is:-


be enrolled as a bone fide student at the school of representation and studying at least 80% of a programme which is part of the timetable provided by the school for at least four weeks prior to the event.


Have a satisfactory attendance at the school. The final decision will be at the Principals discretion.
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